
.,t L.a.\.,"*

*
<i *(r, q((r-ozz - - 2 GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA\'' -- 

[DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIAL TAXESI

{,

il
t

ltii
ir

<1

3

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF COMME
(ENFORCEMENT.

Vani Te e Sankeern 8O Feet Road Siddarame
rnissioner ol

Lt

Commercial Taxes

Ll4
25p$-?pl?,2nllDate

!

r.r

-: AUCTION NOTICE :- ADCOIlI

The Confiscation Order No. CTO(ENF-2) /TUM/GCE
passed and the below mentioned Goods were confiscated by the

undersigned as per the provisions of Section 130 of Central Goods and

service Tax Act and concurrent section of the state Goods and service Tax

Act / Section 20 of the Intergrated Goods and Service Act,2Ol7.

Goods detalls:

Sl.no HSN code Quantity Value ofthe
goods

2 3 4 5

I 6205 150 Pcs

2 Ladies Palazzo and leggings 6204 300 Pcs 12000

3 Ladies Top 6204 280 Pcs 56000

4 Baby Pants and leggings 250 Pcs 10000

5 Mens jeans shirts t005 22500

6 Girls long frock 6204 67500

7 Men's Jerkins 6103 300 Pcs 4s000

8 Gents Shirts 6105 200 Pcs 24000

9 Ladies Chappals 6403 50 Pcs 5000

l0
Ladies Chappals 6403 200 Pcs

10000

ll Ladies Chappals 6403 300 Pcs 15000

t2 Mobile earphones 724 Pcs 72400

t3 Jack Hom and LED Headlight of
Bikes

8712 1620 Pcs
40350

l4 HIG Motorcycle LED headlight and
RTD head lamps

8512 90 Pcs
471l0

Consequent upon the said confiscation Order, no person has come
forward to pay the penalty and fine.

,( ,

f

T\rmkur.
E-mail: ctoenf2-tumkun2ka.eov.in

No. CTo(ENF -2) I TUM I GCE-63 I 2o2t -22

,

Description ofgoods

85650Readymade Gents Pants

6209

150 Pcs

450 Pcs

8517



1. Penalty Under Sectlon 13O(11 of the Act I l22lll of the Act in .lieu of

sl.
No.

Description of
Goods

HSt{
Code Quantlty

TTO
lRs.)

Ra.te of Tax (%l Tax Amoutrt (Rs.l
CGST SGST CGST SGST

I 3 4 5 6 7 10 11
I Readymade Gents

Pants
6205 150 Pcs 85650

2.50/. 2.5% 2t4t 2t4L

2 Ladies Palazzo and
leggings

6204 300 Pcs
2.So/" 2,50/" 300 3()0

Ladies Top 6204 280 Pcs s6000 2.So/o 2,50/" 14()0 1400
4 Baby Pants and

leggings
6209 250 Pcs 10000

2,5% 2SO 250

5 Mens ieans shirts 1005 150 Pcs 22500 2.5% 2.5% 562 s62
6 Girls long frock 6204 450 Pcs 67s00

2.50/" 2,So/" 1647 t6a7

7 Men's Jerkins 6103 300 Pcs 45000
2.5"/o 2.50/" 1125 tt2s

8 Gents Shirts 6105 200 Pcs 24000
2.5"/" 2.syo 600 600

9 Ladies Chappals 6403 50 Pcs 5000 6"/" 6"/. 300 300
l0 Ladies Chappals 6403 200 Pcs 10000 6Yo 6"/o 600 600
lt Ladies Chappals 6403 15000 60/" 60/o 900 900
't2

8517
72400

60/" 6"/. 4344 4344

t3 Jack Horn and LED
Headlight ofBikes 8712

40350
6"/o 6"/o 2421 2421

t4 HIG Motorcycle LED
headlight and RTD
head lamps

8512 90 Pcs

4'7 | t0
6"/" 6"/o 2427

TOTAL sr2510 L9457 t9457

Coaflscatlon ofthe aoods payable by the ownet ofthe goods.

st.
I{o.

Descrlptlon of
Goods

HSN
Code Quatrttty

TTO
lRs.)

Rate of Tax (%l Tax AtBoutrt {Rs,l
CGST SGST CGST SGST

1 2 3 4 6 7 lo 11

1 Readymade Gents
Pants

6205 85650
47,50/" 47.50/" 40644 40644

2 Ladies Palazm and 6204 300 Pcs 12000 47.iyo 47.5"/o 5700

3 Ladies Top 6204 280 Pcs 56000 47,3vo 47.5V6 26600 26600

4 Babv Pants and 6209 250 Pcs 10000
47.50/" 47.5"/" 4750 4750

5 Mens jeans shirts 150 Pcs 22500 47.5"h 10688 10688

6 Girls long frock 6204 450 Pcs 67500
47.30/" 47,5"/o 32063 32063

7 Men's Jerkins 6103 300 Pcs 45000
47,5"/" 47.5"/" 213?5 2L375

8 Gents Shirts 6105 200 Pcs 24000 47,5% 47.50/" 11400 11400

9 Ladies Chappals 6403 50 Pcs 5000 44"/o 44"/" 2200 2200

10 Ladies Chappals 6403 200 Pcs 10000 44"/o 44Yo 4400 44.l()

ll Ladies Chappals 6403 300 Pcs 15000 44% 44"/o 6600 6600

t2 Mobile earphones 8517 724 Pcs 72400 44"/o 44"h 31856 3r856

l3 8'7 t2 1620 Pcs
40350

440/" 44"/" t7754 17754

t4
8512 90 Pcs

47 |0
44"/o 44o/o 20724 20724

TOTAL
236798 236794

2. Flne in lleu of Conllscatlon of goods pavable bv the owner of the goods

under provlslon of Sectloa 13ol2l ofthe Act:

12000

2.So/o

300 Pcs

Mobile earphones 724 Pcs

1620 Pcs

2427

T----__l

150 Pcs

s700

1005 47.So/"

Jack Hom and LED
Headlight of Bikes
HIG Motorcycle
LED headlight and

RTD head lamPs



CGST Total
Penalty Under Section 130(1) read with section
122(tl 19457 19457

38914
Fine Under section 130(2) 236798 236798 473s96
Total 256255 256255 512sr0

(1) In pursuance to the conliscation of goods, the tifle of the goods now
vests in the Government as per the provisions of Section 130(5) of the
KGST / CGST Act,2017.

(3) The details of Goods proposed to be auctioned are as follows:-

SI.no Description of goods
HSN
code Quantity

2 3 4

I Readymade Gents Pants 620s 150 Pcs

2 Ladies Palazzo and leggings 6204 300 Pcs

3 Ladies Top 6204 280 Pcs

4 Baby Pants and leggings 6209 250 Pcs

5 Mens jeans shirts 1005

6 Girls long flock 6204 450 Pcs

,7
Men's Jerkins 6103 300 Pcs

8 Gents Shirts 200 Pcs

9 Ladies Chappals 6403 50 Pcs

l0
Ladies Chappals 6403 200 Pcs

ll Ladies Chappals 6403 300 Pcs

t2 Mobile earphones 8517 '124 Pcs

l3 Jack Hom and LED Headlight
ofBikes 8712 1620 Pcs

t4 HIG Motorcycle LED
headlight and RTD head lamps

8512 90 Pcs

SGST

Hence, the undersigned is left with no option but has to dispose the
confiscated goods through public auction as per Section 130 of GST
Act,2Ol7.

(2) Now in pursuance to Section 130(7) of the KGST / CGST Act,2Ot7,
the undersigned proceeds to dispose the above goods to realize the sale
progress after providing reasonable time opportunity of 07 days to the
earlier owner of goods, to pay penalty & fine in lieu of conflscation, for
which no person appeared or came forwarded to pay the fine so far.

150 Pcs

6105



1 Date of submission of Bid in
sealed cover

From 30-O5-2022 to
03-06-2022 during office hours

c Last Date of submission of Bid
in sealed cover

03-06-2022 on or before 3.30PM

3 EMD Rs.51 s00
4 Date of Opening of sealed Bid

Cover and place of Auction
Date: 04-06-2022 at IL:OO AM
O/o Assistant Commissioner Of
Commercial Taxes (Enforcement),
Vanijya Terige Sankeerna, 80 Feet
Road, siddarameshwara Badavane,
Tumkur-S721O2.

Conditions:

1. The confiscated goods are stored in the godown premises of Assistant
Commissioner of Commercia.l Taxes, Vanijya Terige Sankeerna, gO feet
Road, Siddarameshwara Badavane, Tumkur-S72102. The interested
bidders can verify the goods for quantity and quality at their cost on 30-05-
2022, 3l-O5-2O22, 07-06-2022, 02-06-2022 and. 03-06-2O22 from tt:30
AM to 3:30 PM.

2. The goods will be auctioned in "AS IS WHERE IS" basis and in a
single lot.

3. Goods Bidder should quote the bid amount in Rupees basis and not
in fractions of paisa.

4. The Bidder should be registered under GST Act,2OlT.

5. The minimum amount of bid shall be Rs. 5,12,S10/-.

6. The persons who are interested to participate in Auction should
deposit Earnest Money of Rs. 51,S0O-00 (Fifty One Thousand Five
Hundred only) for goods with the undersigned by way of DD drawn
in favour of Commercial Tax Officer (Enforcement)-2, T\.rmkur on or
before O3-06-2022 up to 3:30 PM during oflice hours.

7. For communication purpose, the bidder shall furnish his address,
telephone number, mobile number and email id.

8. The bidders are requested to quote their bid in sealed cover along
with EMD and submit to the undersigned office during office houri
on or before 03-06-2022 up to 3:30 PM during office hours.

9. The process of auction will be cancelled where no bid is received or
the auction is non-competitive due to lack of adequate participation
or due to low bids. However, if there is at least one bid for the
minimum amount mentioned, then the person who bid shall be
declared as the successful bidder even when he is ttre sole bidder.

10. The right to accept or reject or postponement of the auction lies with
the undersigned.



1 1. The Owner of the confiscated goods has been given time up to
23:59:59 hours of 03-06-2022 to make payments in lieu of
conliscation. Therefore, if payments are received from the owner of
the goods upto 23:59:59 hours of 03-06-2022, tlnen the sale by
auction scheduled at 11:OO AM of O4-O6-2022 will be cancelled and
intimation to that effect will be made to those who submit pre-bid
security deposit through text message (SMS) latest by 11:OO AM of
03-06-2022. [The 'Owner' of the goods will be determined by the
undersigned based upon an application, made to claim the
ownership of the goods submitted before 05:30 pM of 03-06-2022
and if the undersigned a-llows the claim of bwnership' based upon
his objective satisfaction, then the bwner' of the goods may make
the payment upto 23:59:59 hours of 03-06-2022.

12. The successful bidder shall deposit the bid amount immediately
through online and the said purchase has to be treated as URD
purchases.

13. In case successful bidder lails to deposit the bid amount the EMD
will not be returned and, the bid will be awarded to next highest
bidder.

14. The bid amount quoted by the bidders will be displayed in the office
notice board and the bidder who has quoted highest price will be
intimated to lift the goods which are intended to the auction on
payment of bid amount.

15. The successful bidder should lift the goods within three days from
the date of communication on payment of bid amount through
online.

16. Unsuccessful bidder shall get back the EMD after completion of the
auction proceedings.

17. If two or more successful bidders quote the same price, the
successful bidder will be selected on luclry draw basis.

18. For further information Bidders may contact the undersigned phone
number 9448213653.

Comme fficer,
(qn$"qoEr${!q*, OT{i*ur.

([rr;,:,1u,i"re ,ti) - (.)2, Tumkur

Coples to:
1. Copy submitted to The Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Kamataka),

Gandhinagar, Banglore for kind information.
tV/t e Addl. Comrnisioner of Commercial Taxes (e-Governance), OIIice of the

Commisioner of Commercial Taxes (Karnataka), Gandhinagar, Balglore for
kind information.



3. Joint Commisioner of Commercial Taxes (Vigilance), Banglore for'kind
information.

4. The Addl. Commisioner of Commercial Taxes (Enforcement), South Zone'

Banglore with a request to display the auction notice in the Notice Boards.

5. The Joint Commisioner of Commercial Taxes (Admin) DGSTO-L 2,3,4,5 &' 6,

Banglore witl: a request to display the auction notice in the Notice Boards.

6. The President The T\rmkur Dist. Industries and Commerce Association'

T\:mkur
7 . Notice Board www.ctax.kar.nic.in



&
EboF$d EtaFd

-os8q dolHd ee(Dd
aocdg d0r3rlC ebo$d eronoEiddd dgeo, mc6a, dO.SrjC doeeeoF, 80 erB +$ idoaaSre$

a:oaJd, drdd,o&-572102 riEJd dgeo

eiodooeE: 0816-2291489 E-mail: ctoenf2- . qov.ln:

doeEy oode{Eo0)-2ls5d/29tue- 63 / 2021-22

r tuq erudldbr,S d+ d€griddoar qp$d ::

aoctg dOrS elQ-o0 (zsa0)-2, $ddro& qddr Bdrood t6-O1-2022 do.$ tuq

e/Dd:d)rJc: dq e.{dddl arLa S&fi dd$r,C&{ dd$ ddl deuo dort Eod& 2017d de.>o

130d emone| dr:Aldneo aE*noacb, EtJo ercse#efl dd*olod s,nad dJaqd&{ #oO
d:od:d dozroCoon -uO ddd$4 "&rJ eddne arld:e" qdrd tgon{ rodsesOd 6oao
dr/ae:d Odearo0 &der: eemdotu **9tuq, d* doarof esdflob$ $Oe6md0od ECdd tuee:)

eBd ,sda o{oe6o3:drn 6oood04-06-2022 dd) eJen 1L00 rio6r! ooc6er, dOrirJC ebond
eronog@ dde0, uoc6ae, dorirlC do8ecoF, 80 era d4, "qooaxga zcodd, drddnd-572102
cffi ddeOon{ ddonerorndd. dr Eddod dddlded e"ct3{dod es*!oJ:o$ a:Ee6oodd: d:*{d
odneBoi:efl 2566d:{ dEfu sodEr0d eoddq q:orlEJ8oda:droand.

-: ddd:rJd: -
(1) drUlrSoeer a*Eroo6d:d riCetdr* uoc8a, d0rir-ld iiooond erotoSdd dgeO, ooe6a,

d0rirJC do&ecas, 80 elB d$ e$ooale{U a:odd, *6$dra& edd ddeOon

rineaotudel mxoaj: &dso8c|l, erdqdg $Oe6mdcb Ailood 30-05-2022 dodt 11.30

rjo6c0ood 6uoo* 03-06-2022 dodo 3.30 rio8o$o€r3 dSeOoJ: dedone dd8 ddd^n{

{od oa9sdel ei09eddz:d:mhd.

(2) dooes: €geonE porH&do: er*!of:r$ a:Oe6oodd: dro. 51,500-00 (d.omc0o
acajdJood) saodd acd: dradr eO dpe)dd EiJagdI ooc6q dor3 ereroo (?ioo)-2"

&6$d.ra& / Commercial Tax Officer (Enforcement)-2, T\rmkur edd dd0d€
B.A.ob&4 ddc$ * d*o.l dEiDdun dmonoond:gp.

(3) dooBafqn zgoomddr ercti Srrod, droddoc6 doalr d,oztef doa:oe, e-d:eef Ssod
risd:* e"dEan{dr.

(a) #dodd e9d!ol::$ e)0(6@d& (dqo$-on a.oif.0i. rocQ e9a dneomctudoohdguS)
Ree:: dro6rJ e9d e.:doe[3 d.,odd A.B.o$d]d iloeodc6 erod erCoo ddoJrqdmh 6dood
O3-06-n22 d dJeo"H 3.30 rJo6oi e-CnoE d*Ori doabdod dO_frdci,
dooiooncbstl.ar

(5) oc6 dragdib{ dromctu dffi <Ced:{d:.

Adood: 25-05-2022.



(6) u-odroootjd9od Ooodrd e.dBd ee@ .Sdt0iod a$d:n oocdq d0rl erQ*a0 (oo0),

d:ddodr qd& droo6&Eod.

(7) €g Ad@d& dlo6td zrd dngde+ dde0o$ dne0Jess z3oeaFrde!

€dulderorbdd, e966mdd) ?)66 &Ad dogHr xtd:ocaabofl€q (,Cdct d.,ag ac6
SAd o66md0r! eU6t${ dddrinCadod 8?deDrbdrrl:-

(8) olrdtobd z9asoodd: ?966 dcad1 b$ BddroCrloA uoegeJd dneodct ddd) e-
odE d::a:aodd rC.oE6.O3. dfi mdEde3ed: *df, eu0 a:6e6o3:ni:u eldroeomc0od

s:6e6d:od: d6riredg'tt$.do

(9) OrlQd 07 6#Craeto6 d.o8r aae adcaoJdr. odE &de ed {aQ q.oo.A.

.dcoEfil S@Fdi drr{*rfraeer: aSio$oor$dd:, ado EuO acpd} o$4 acomdd
dosU ob& de.td zld eA&@ddroe erd0rl .$edoorbdd: er@ eldd:
*aroatd:d zs66 dragd d>oadooEqqd qFE drad tdooBr €gdlon&c
dddeDrb$d.

(lO)d.oEE ?166 dnqdd{ odStd doddde dddibu a6erl eddne arld:e ed:d S9oSrel

@odOdoorb{d:.

(11) drrynod zedmdcb ij60 dd+r3 +.F *9** edrd€ uool erAone| er{co:iod Sas,

arj.o rcdd q:oQdrl adde3euon&gp.

uoc6een d0ri erQro0

(ero0)-2, d:dd€$.,"
,...i

(12) e.orJ: ded egd: er6o d{d adloaddr r-ode dngpdl zsadQ d!oBeJ.*9- o$dt
a)da.Ddd&{ e.>t e erpd d:ed c0frodoarb{d:.

(13) d{d e&,9, etdf d:Q ,$a:oSriCd:n dxoood dSeoo$ eso&nood: *erd drdl

esadob zroelo-oca http://ctax.kar.nic.in/publicauction.asp/trttps://gst.kar.nic.

in/TenderAction2022.aspx dE EiduJderaad.


